## 502838603 06/05/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885199

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ļ	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	-				
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Andrew P. Combs				02/03/2011		
Yun-Long Li				02/07/2011		
Eddy W. Yue				02/01/2011		
Richard B. Sparks				02/03/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	INCYT	INCYTE CORPORATION				
Street Address:	EXPERIMENTAL STATION					
Internal Address:	ROUTE 141 & HENRY CLAY ROAD, BUILDING E336/207					
City:		WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19880					
Property Type Application Number:		14290	Number 185			
Application Number:		142901	185			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:		. ,	769-7945			
			-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
Phone:	provided	•	542-5070			
()		• •	nlan@fr.com			
Correspondent Name:	0					
Address Line 1:		FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.				
Address Line 2:		P.O.BOX 1022				
Address Line 4:		MINNE	EAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-10	)22		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			20443-0192002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JAMES F. COUGHLAN			
SIGNATURE:			/James F. Coughlan/			
DATE SIGNED:		0	06/05/2014			
Total Attachments: 5		•				

502838603

source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Andrew P. Combs of 329 East Doe Run Road, Kennett Square, PA 19348, Yun-Long Li of 1 Pin Oak Drive, Chadds Ford, PA 19317, Eddy W. Yue of 9 Altemus Drive, Landenberg, PA 19350 and Richard B. Sparks of 2616 Larkin Road, Boothwyn, PA 19061, hereby assign to **INCYTE CORPORATION**, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at: Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336/207, Wilmington, DE 19880; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SUBSTITUTED HETEROARYL FUSED DERIVATIVES AS PI3K INHIBITORS, filed December 17, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/971,863; this assignment including said application, any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

DATE: 2 3 2011 ANDREW P. COMB STATE OF ( ) SS. lew COUNTY OF (1024 3 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of On x elautice, personally appeared andrew f. Combes personally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which

were <u>finite</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

emple

Notary Public My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires: March 16, 2014

Assignment Page 2 of 5

1100/ DATE: YUN-LØI STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

On <u>feltruary</u> 7, 2011, before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of <u>lanuary</u>, personally appeared <u>Vane</u> <u>long</u>, <u>jersonally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>license</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.</u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

emple

Notary Public My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires: March 16, 2014

Assignment Page 3 of 5

DATE:	2/1/11

11 h

EDDY W.

<u>laware</u>) ss. STATE OF COUNTY OF

On <u>leftruary</u>, <u>2011</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of <u>elawate</u>, personally appeared <u>Eday W</u>, <u>1/w</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of/identification, which were <u>liceus</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Imp

Notary Public My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires: March 16, 2014

Assignment Page 4 of 5

2/3/11 DATE:

Sparks

STATE OF <u>(llaware</u>) COUNTY OF <u>New Castle</u>) SS.

On <u>*Uluwary 3, 2011*</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public for the State of <u>*Uluware*</u>, personally appeared <u>*Kichard B, Sparks*</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>*Uluse*</u>) to be the person whose name is signed to this Assignment in my presence and/or acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

. Cemple

Notary Public My commission expires:

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

( <u>|</u>

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires: March 16, 2014

Assignment Page 5 of 5

**RECORDED: 06/05/2014**